32,76,03,910 Equity Shares of Re.1 each fully paid up 32.76 32.76 

Present Issue in terms of this Letter of Offer(a)(b)   

Up to 49,14,05,865 Issue of Equity Shares, each at an Issue Price of 

₹1.00/- per Equity Share 49.14 49.14 

Issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share capital after the 
Issue 
81,90,09,775 (Eighty-One crores Ninety lakhs Nine thousand seven 
Hundred and seventy-five) Equity Shares 

81.90 

Securities premium account  

Before the Issue 47.05 

After the Issue(c) 47.05 

Notes: 

(a) The present Issue has been authorized by our Board of Directors pursuant to the resolution passed in their meeting 

conducted on;